WELCOME TO HAPPY TAIL PET TRANSPORT COMPANY

REFUNDS DOCUMENT

This Document Goes for the Shipping Transaction between Happy Tail Pet Transport Company and To the Receiver, Mr, Mrs, Sara Minnoe

This document is to bind and assure the delivery of a pet (Male Basset Hound Blaze) that belongs to Mr. / Mrs. / The Family of / <u>Sara Minnoe</u> be transported and delivered by Happy Tail Pet Transport Company

Name: Sara Minnoe

Address: 103 Surlington Drive Ladson, SC 29456

Tel: 803-237-4724 / 803-312-7727

With regards to article Art.6 which states that "The Company will have no means Deny refunding 98% of the amount paid by client For the Thermal Electronic Crate 088PD (\$1500)

TOTAL AMOUNT TO BE REFUNDED UPON DELIVERY: \$1470

Thus, the total amount \$1470 will be refunded upon delivery of the dog today the 22nd of November 2024

Also Art.7 further says "If delivery fails with fault from the delivery agency and the client has to take Customs to court, judgment will be done at the client's town court of judgment"

Art 9 A sub 2 "if delivery fails from fault from client there will be no refunds"

Client will have to work with regards to Art.4 and 5 " Client will have to trust and be confident in the company so as to let them work in a calm and cool nature" and 5 " Client will have to be in constant communication with the Delivery agency and follow the delivery procedures as specified by all sectors so as to facilitate the delivery process.

In case of failure to refund money, this document will serve as evidence against us in the court of law.

With the above, I **Sara Minnoe** have accepted and abide to the laws governing Happy Tail Pet Transport Company



Client's Signature.